at more than 92%. It should be noted that the increase in total overdue credit concerned mainly
collateralized credit, which at the end of 2003 accounted for 47% of the total. The increase in
specific provisions benefited the coverage ratio of total overdue loans, which rose to 73.5%, from
65.9% in the previous year.

Variações

Variables 2002(*) 2003 Absolute Relative (%)

Loans to customers (gross) 25,318 26,042 724 2.9

Overdue loans 521.4 548.1 27 5.1

Overdue loans > 90 days 457.2 475.6 18 4.0

Overdue and doubtful loans (B.Portugal) (a) - 538.3 -

Loan provisions 685.5 726.5 41 6.0

Overdue loans / Loans to customers (gross) 2.06% 2.10% 0.04 p.p.

Overdue loans > 90 days / Loans to customers (gross) 1.81% 1.83% 0.02 p.p.

Overdue and doubtful loans (a) / Loans to customers (gross) - 2.07% -

Coverage of overdue loans 131.5% 132.5% 1.0 p.p.

Loan provisions / Overdue loans > 90 days 149.9% 152.7% 2.8 p.p.

Coverage of overdue loans and doubtful loans - 135.0%

(*) proforma excluding Credibom
(a) Calculated according to Bank of Portugal rules (Circular Letter no 99/03/2003)

2003 2002(*)

Seniority Categories

I II III and IV V to X XI and XII

Categories of Overdue Loans < 3 m 3 to 6 m 6 to 12 m 12 to 48 m > 48 m Total

Collateralized Credit

Gross value 4,504 5,437 18,152 176,511 51,185 255,789 202,980

Specific provision 674 587 5,154 100,644 44,700 151,759 97,101

Non-collateralized Credit

Gross value 60,348 26,012 56,058 113,052 36,858 292,328 318,392

Specific provision 981 7,816 36,037 111,183 36,855 192,872 221,817

Total overdue loans

Value 64,852 31,449 74,210 289,563 88,043 548,117 521,372

Percentage breakdown 11.8% 5.7% 13.5% 52.8% 16.1% 100.0%

Specific provisions 1,655 8,403 41,191 211,827 81,555 344,631 318,918

Provisions for doubtful loans and country risk - - - - - 58,447 24,614

Total specific provisions 1,655 8.403 41,191 211,827 81,555 403,078 343,532

Specific provisions/Total overdue credit 2.6% 26.7% 55.5% 73.2% 92.6% 73.5% 65.9%

(*) Proforma excluding Credibom

euro million

euro million
Asset Quality

Overdue Customer Loans - Risk Classes and Provisions

Management Report 63 Banco Espírito Santo

6.3 - Market risk

Market risk is the possible loss resulting from an adverse change in the value of a financial
instrument due to fluctuations in interest rates, foreign exchange rates or share prices.